PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7991868

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARIA SILVIA VENTURNINI FENDI	05/26/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FENDI S.R.L.	
Street Address:	PALAZZO DELLA CIVILTÀ ITALIANA	
Internal Address:	QUADRATO DELLA CONCORDIA	
City:	ROME	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Postal Code:	3I-00144	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	35511947

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)984-3150

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-984-3100
Email: patents@bfkn.com
Correspondent Name: THOMAS M. GNIOT

Address Line 1: 200 WEST MADISON STREET, SUITE 3900

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FEND-1133
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS M. GNIOT
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas M. Gniot/
DATE SIGNED:	06/06/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=FEND-1133_ConfirmatoryAssignment-Signed#page1.tif source=FEND-1133_ConfirmatoryAssignment-Signed#page2.tif

PATENT 507944735 REEL: 063868 FRAME: 0862

Docket No.: FEND-1133

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Maria Silvia Venturini Fendi (hereinafter, "Assignor"), have invented a new, original and ornamental design for a FABRIC (the "Design"), filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") as Design Patent Application No. 35/511,947 on March 22, 2021 (the "Application"); and hereby authorize and request the attorneys of Barack Ferrazzano Kirschbaum & Nagelberg LLP, 200 West Madison Street, Suite 3900, Chicago, Illinois 60606, USPTO Customer Identification No. 104207, to insert on this assignment the filing date, application number and any further identification of the Application and any other Patent which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the USPTO or any foreign patent or other intellectual property issuing authority; and

WHEREAS, Assignor previously assigned the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the above-mentioned Application to Fendi s.r.l., Palazzo della Civiltà Italiana, Quadrato della Concordia, 3I-00144 Rome, Italy ("Assignee") according to her employment agreement (the "Prior Assignment").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the Assignor, to the extent that I have not already done so via a prior agreement with the Assignee (including through the Prior Assignment), or if I have already done so via a prior agreement with the Assignee then in confirmation of any obligation to do so in said prior agreement, do hereby irrevocably sell, transfer, convey, assign, and set over unto Assignee, free and clear of all liens, security agreements and other encumbrances, the entire right, title and interest, in law and in equity, throughout the world, in and to the following (collectively, the "Patent Rights"):

- (a) the Application, and all Letters Patent and patent rights which may be granted or issued for the Design, including, without limitation, resulting from the Application hereby assigned, in the United States and all foreign countries and jurisdictions, and any reissue, reexamination, continuation, continuation-in-part, division, or extension thereof, and the right of priority, including, without limitation, to claim priority benefit of or to any item in any of the foregoing (collectively, the "Patents");
- (b) the Design, and all other designs, inventions, invention disclosures, and discoveries described in any of the Patents, and rights to apply in any or all countries of the world for patents, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protections, design patent protections, or other governmental grants or issuances of any type related to any of the Patents and the designs, inventions, invention disclosures, and discoveries therein;
- (c) the right to sue and recover for any past infringement and all causes of action (whether known or unknown or whether currently pending, filed, or otherwise) and other enforcement rights under, or on account of, any of the Patents and/or the rights described in subsection (b) above, including, without limitation, all causes of action and other enforcement rights for damages, injunctive relief, and any other remedies of

2315416.v1

any kind for past, current and future infringement; and rights to collect royalties or other payments under or on account of any of the Patents and/or any of the foregoing,

the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and the Prior Assignment had not been made. If Assignor possesses any such rights that cannot be assigned to Assignee, Assignor waives the enforcement of such rights, and if Assignor has any rights that cannot be assigned or waived. Assignor hereby grants to Assignee an exclusive, irrevocable, perpetual, worldwide, fully paid license, with right to sublicense, to such rights.

AND I DO HEREBY agree to execute such further applications, powers of attorney, assignments and other documents and do any such further acts as may be necessary or desirable to effectuate this assignment and for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement, defense or otherwise to secure title thereto to the Assignee, including, without limitation, any preparation, prosecution, pre-grant proceeding, and post-grant proceeding, whether before a patent office or other administrative body or judicial body with jurisdiction therefor.

AND I DO HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other government officials to (i) issue said Letters Patent, when granted, to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignees of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Design and the other Patent Rights, for the sole use and behalf of Assignee, and for its successors and assigns, to the full ends of the terms for which the Letters Patent may be granted, and (ii) record and register this assignment upon request by Assignee.

AND I further grant to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any application for patent for the Design the full benefit of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries.

This confirmatory assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and each of which taken together shall constitute one assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREBY, executed by the undersigned on the date opposite the undersigned name.

Date: <u>96/5/1013</u>

Maria Silvia Venturini Fendi

Witness: Boundling fol.

2315416.v1